P769.L (06/20)1
SMT Power Inductor
High Current Molded Power Inductor - PA4342.XXXNLT & PM4342.XXXNLT Series
POWER PRODUCTS
Power.PulseElectronics.com
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -55°C to +125°C
Commercial6,7 Automotive6,7
      Inductance5
100KHz, 1V
Rated3
Current
DC Resistance Saturation2
CurrentTYP. MAX.
uH A mΩ mΩ A
PA4342.151NLT PM4342.151NLT 0.15* 43 0.5 0.6 75
PA4342.221NLT PM4342.221NLT 0.22 35 0.8 1.0 60
PA4342.271NLT PM4342.271NLT 0.27 33 0.82 1.0 60
PA4342.331NLT PM4342.331NLT 0.33 31 1.0 1.2 60
PA4342.361NLT PM4342.361NLT 0.36 31 1.05 1.2 60
PA4342.391NLT PM4342.391NLT 0.39 30 1.1 1.3 60
PA4342.451NLT PM4342.451NLT 0.45 29 1.3 1.5 45
PA4342.471NLT PM4342.471NLT 0.47 28 1.3 1.5 43
PA4342.561NLT PM4342.561NLT 0.56 25 1.6 1.8 40
PA4342.681NLT PM4342.681NLT 0.68 22 2.4 2.7 39
PA4342.881NLT PM4342.881NLT 0.88 20 2.5 2.9 38
PA4342.102NLT PM4342.102NLT 1.00 18 3.0 3.3 36
PA4342.122NLT PM4342.122NLT 1.20 17 3.3 3.8 33
PA4342.152NLT PM4342.152NLT 1.50 16 4.0 4.6 33
PA4342.222NLT PM4342.222NLT 2.20 12 6.5 7.0 27
PA4342.252NLT PM4342.252NLT 2.50 11.5 7.9 8.7 23
PA4342.332NLT PM4342.332NLT 3.30 11 10.8 11.8 20
PA4342.402NLT PM4342.402NLT 4.00 10.2 13 15 18
PA4342.472NLT PM4342.472NLT 4.70 10 15 15.5 17
PA4342.562NLT PM4342.562NLT 5.60 9.0 17 19.3 14
PA4342.682NLT PM4342.682NLT 6.80 8.5 17.5 23.3 13.5
Height: 4.0mm Max
Footprint: 11.5mm x 10.3mm Max
Current Rating: up to 43.0A
Inductance Range: 0.15uH to 68.0uH



Final Layout SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
Series Mechanical A A’ B C D E F J K G H
PA4342/PM4342 Footprint 2 11.5 Max 10.3 Max 10.3 Max 4.0 Max (3.0) (6.4) (3.5) 2.4 Max 2.6 Max (4.1) (5.4)
All Dimensions in mm.
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -55°C to +125°C
Commercial6 Automotive6
       Inductance5
100KHz, 1V
Rated3
Current
DC Resistance Saturation2
CurrentTYP. MAX.
uH A mΩ mΩ A
PA4342.822NLT PM4342.822NLT 8.2 8.0 20 25.5 12.5
PA4342.103NLT PM4342.103NLT 10 7.5 27 30 12
PA4342.153NLT PM4342.153NLT 15 6.25 40 45 10
PA4342.223NLT PM4342.223NLT 22 5.0 64 74 7.0
PA4342.273NLT PM4342.273NLT 27 4.0 86 100 6.0
PA4342.333NLT PM4342.333NLT 33 3.5 92 112 5.0
PA4342.473NLT PM4342.473NLT 47 3.0 145 167 4.5
PA4342.683NLT PM4342.683NLT 68 2.0 205 240 3.0
1.	 Actual temperature of the component during system operation (ambient plus
temperature rise) must be within the standard operating range.
2.	 The saturation current is the current at which the initial inductance drops approxi-
mately 30% at the stated ambient temperature. This current is determined by placing